

mailto:galluphelp@gallup.com

First,
1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve



Q.1 (PRESIDENT TRUMP JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

Dis- No Dis- No
Approve approve opinion Approve approve opinion

2017
2017 Dec 25-31 39 55 6






Q.8 (ISSUE APPROVAL) CONTINUED



Q.8 (ISSUE APPROVAL) CONTINUED
E. (Asked of a half sample) Race relations

BASED ON -563 - NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 37 62 1
2019 Aug 1-14 34 64 2
2019 Feb 12-28 38 59 3

F. Relations with China

BASED ON - 468 - NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 40 57 3
2019 Feb 12-28 47 48 5

G. Crime

BASED ON - 468 - NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

Approve Disapprove No opinion
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12 46



Non- College
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+




Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserv Moderat

Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  orLess an ent Democrat  ative e Liberal
Unweighted n 1031 543 488 745 260 197 291 527 498
Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserv Moderat
Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College orLess an ent Democrat  ative e Liberal

Unweighted n 1031 543 488 745 260 197 2901 527 498



0%

Unweighted n
Weighted n

Male

Male
245

239
103
43%
134
56%
1
0%

Female

Female
223

242
76
32%
163
67%
3
1%

White

White
344

329
146
44%
181
55%

1%

Non-
white

Non-
white
111

141
28
20%
112
80%
0
0%

18-34

18-34
86

133
34
26%
97
73%
2
1%

35-54

35-54
130

152
68
45%
83
55%

0%

55+

55+
244

190
75
39%
114
60%
1

College
Grad

College
Grad

211
141
40
28%
99
70%
3

Some
College

Some
College
147

137

52

38%

84

61%
1-

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less

an

ent

HS Grad Republic Independ

or Less
108

201
86
43%
115
57%

an
136

129
99
7%
29
22%
0

ent
191

207
75
36%
131
63%
1

Democrat

Democrat
135

135
3
2%
132
97%
0

Conserv
ative

Conserv Moderat

ative
173

164
110
67%
51
31%
2.

e
164

173
44
25%
129
75%

Liberal
117

128
18
14%
110
85%



GALLUP POLL SOCIAL SURVEY
August 2020
Public Release Data

QN8F: Trump approval - Relations with China BY Total + Gender + Race | + Age + Education + Party I.D. + Ideology

Gender Race | Age Education Party I.D. Ideology

Non- College  Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserv  Moderat
Total Male Female  White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College  orLess an ent Democrat — ative e Liberal
Total Unweighted n 563 298 265 401 149 111 161 283 287 173 100 155 208 193 197 192 160
Weighted n 551 264 287 348 191 146 192 205 209 154 187 137 219 182 175 206 154
Approve 220 121 99 163 52 41 90 89 67 61 92 115 88 14 125 64 26
40% 46% 35% 47% 27% 28% 47% 43% 32% 39% 49% 84% 40% % 2% 31% 17%
Disapprove 314 137 177 175 134 98 96 117 135 89 89 17 125 165 45 132 126
57% 52% 62% 50% 70% 67% 50% 57% 65% 58% 48% 12% 57% 90% 25% 64% 82%
(DK)/(Refused) 16 7 10 11 6 7 6 - 6 5 6 5 7 4 5 10 2
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 5% 1%

MaleMale



