First,

1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as president?

Dis- No Approve approve opinion

Approve

# Q.1 (PRESIDENT TRUMP JOB APPROVAL) CONTINUED

		Dis-	No		Dis-	No
	Approve	approve	opinion	_Approve	approve	opinion
<u>2017</u>						
2017 Dec 25-31	39	55	6			

# Q.8 (ISSUE APPROVAL) CONTINUED

### Q.8 (ISSUE APPROVAL) CONTINUED

### **E.** (Asked of a half sample) **Race relations**

#### BASED ON – 563 – NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM A

	<u>Approve</u>	<u>Disapprove</u>	No opinion
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12	37	62	1
2019 Aug 1-14 2019 Feb 12-28	34 38	64 59	2 3

#### F. Relations with China

#### BASED ON – 468 – NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

	<u>Approve</u>	<u>Disapprove</u>	No opinion
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12	40	57	3
2019 Feb 12-28	47	48	5

# G. Crime

### BASED ON – 468 – NATIONAL ADULTS IN FORM B

	<u>Approve</u>	<u>Disapprove</u>	No opinion
2020 Jul 30-Aug 12	46		

		Male	Female	White	Non- white	18-34	35-54	55+	0		Independ ent	Democrat	Moderat e	Liberal
Unweighted n	1031	543	488	745	260	197	291	527	498					

Non- College Some HS Grad Republic Independ Conserv Moderat

Male Female White white 18-34 35-54 55+ Grad College or Less an ent Democrat ative e Liberal

Unweighted n 1031 543 488 745 260 197 291 527 498

			Non-				College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Independ		Conserv
Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	ative

						Non-				College			Republic			Conserv	Moderat	
			Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	ative	е	Liberal
	Unweighted n	468	245	223	344	111	86	130	244	211	147	108	136	191	135	173	164	117
	Weighted n	480	239	242	329	141	133	152	190	141	137	201	129	207	135	164	173	128
		180	103	76	146	28	34	68	75	40	52	86	99	75	3	110	44	18
		37%	43%	32%	44%	20%	26%	45%	39%	28%	38%	43%	77%	36%	2%	67%	25%	14%
		297	134	163	181	112	97	83	114	99	84	115	29	131	132	51	129	110
		62%	56%	67%	55%	80%	73%	55%	60%	70%	61%	57%	22%	63%	97%	31%	75%	85%
		4	1	3	2	0	2	1	1	3	1	-	0	1	0	2	-	1
00/		1%	0%	1%	1%	0%	1%	0%										

			Gen	nder	Race I			Age			Education			Party I.D.			Ideology		
						Non-				College	Some	HS Grad	Republic	Independ		Conserv	Moderat		
		Total	Male	Female	White	white	18-34	35-54	55+	Grad	College	or Less	an	ent	Democrat	ative	е	Liberal	
Total	Unweighted n	563	298	265	401	149	111	161	283	287	173	100	155	208	193	197	192	160	
	Weighted n	551	264	287	348	191	146	192	205	209	154	187	137	219	182	175	206	154	
Approve		220	121	99	163	52	41	90	89	67	61	92	115	88	14	125	64	26	
		40%	46%	35%	47%	27%	28%	47%	43%	32%	39%	49%	84%	40%	7%	72%	31%	17%	
Disapprove		314	137	177	175	134	98	96	117	135	89	89	17	125	165	45	132	126	
		57%	52%	62%	50%	70%	67%	50%	57%	65%	58%	48%	12%	57%	90%	25%	64%	82%	
(DK)/(Refused)		16	7	10	11	6	7	6		6	5	6	5	7	4	5	10	2	
		3%	3%	3%	3%	3%	5%	3% -	•	3%	3%	3%	4%	3%	2%	3%	5%	1%	

MaleMale